Internal Revenue Service
Bvera, . Department of the Treasury
8 in peve P. O. Box 2508

Date: January 23, 2004 . Cincinnati, OH 45201

Person to Contact:
Kathy Masters |D# 31-04015
Customer Service Representative

Toll Free Telephone Number:
8:00 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. EST

877-829-5500

Fax Number:
513-263-3756

Federal |dentification Number:
39-1805099

% Howard M. Schwartz
19020 Emerald Drive
Brrokfield, W| 53045-3610

Dear Sir or Madam:
This is In response to your request of January 23, 2004, regarding your organization's tax-exempt status.

in February 1995 we issued a determination letter that recognized your organization as exempt from federal
income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the
Internal Revenue Code. .

Based on information subsequently submitted, we classified your organization as one that is not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because it is an organization described in
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

This classification was based on the assumption that your organization's operations would continue as stated
in the application. If your organization's sources of support, or its character, method of operations, or purposes
have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on the exempt status and
foundation status of your organization.

Your organization is required to file Form 980, Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax, only if its
gross receipts each year are normally more than $25,000. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization's annual accounting period. The law imposes a penalty
of $20 a day, up to a maximum of $10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for the

delay.

All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are liable for taxes under the Federal Insurance
Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a
calendar year. Your organization is not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act

(FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the
Code. However, these organizations are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes.

Doners may deduct contributions to your organization as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests,
legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to your organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate and gift
- tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.




Job Opportunity Network
39-1805099

Your organization is not required to file federal income tax returns unless it is subject to the tax on unrelated
business income under section 511 of the Code. If your organization is subject to this tax, it must file an
income tax return on the Form 990-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter, we are
not determining whether any of your organization's present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or
business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

Section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code requires you to make your organization’s annual return available
for public inspection without charge for three years after the due date of the return. The law also requires
organizations that received recognition of exemption on July 15, 1987, or later, to make available for public
inspection a copy of the exemption application, any supporting documents and the exemption letter to any
individual who requests such documents in person or in writing. Organizations that received recognition of
exemption before July 15, 1987, and had a copy of their exemption application on July 15, 1987, are also
required to make available for public inspection a copy of the exemption application, any supporting documents
and the exemption letter to any individual who requests such documents in person or in writing.

For additional information on disclosure requirements, please refer to Internal Revenue Bulletin 1999 - 17.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your organization's exempt status and foundation
status, you should keep it with the organization's permanent records.

9

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.
This letter affirms your organization's exempt status.
Sincerely,

Janna K. Skufca, Acting Director, TE/GE
Customer Account Services




(

Nt

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR Hnisreg in POO
’ 4 '{_‘x

P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATIY, OH 45201
Employer Identification Number:

Date: @R 1§ 1998 39-1805099

DLN;
17053016769009
f : Contact Person:
" 1 CAREER CENTR THOMAS E O'BRIEN ID# 31187
15020 EMERALD DR Contact Telephone Number:
BEROOKFIELD, WI 53045-3610 (877) 829-5500

Our Letter Dated:
February 17, 1995
. Addendum Applies:
~ No .

Dear Applicant:

Thie modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the

expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501{c} (3) is still in effect. Based on the
information vou submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509 (a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described in section 509(a) (1) and 170 (b} {1} (A) (vi}:

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
loge your section 509(a) {1} status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination 1f he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of

the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 509(a) (1) organizatiomn.

) If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown dbove.

Sincerely yours,
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Letter 1050 (DO/CG)
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' 0B DF‘FUF\TUNI TY WETHRIRR Lontast: Person:
C-0 HOWARD K SCIMARTZ EXEC DIR MRS, D, SHITH
12020 EMERALD DR Contact: Telaephone Number:
BROOKFIELDY WI 53045 (342 826--4532

Accouniiing Period Ending:
Becenber 3

Foundatiion Status (lassification:
50w (as (13

delvance Ruling Period Bzginsi
Beeenber Lée 1994

dcvance Rufing Feriod Endsi
December 3is 1992

dcldendum Applies:
Ni

Daar aApplicant:

Eased on information you supplied: and assuming your aperations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of exempbiony pe have determinzsd you
are exeupt from federal income tax under section H0L{a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section 50102 (3.

N Because you are a nadiy created organizations e are not now making a
Ll tinai weternination of your foundation status under section 60%9Ca) of the lode.
T lowevers we have determined Chat you can reasomnably expect to be a publicly
supported srganization described in sections S09(a) (1) and 173¢bY (1) AF (vi).

Accordinglyy during an advance ruling period you will be freated as 4
pubticiy supported organizations and wot as a private foundation: This advance
ruling period begins and 2uds on the Jaties shown above.

Within 90 days atter the ewd of your advance ruling pnriad! you aust
wend us Ghe information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support fest during Ghe advance reling period.. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organizations we will classi-
fy you as a sechion HOP(a)X (1) or HBOP(a (2 organizabion as fong as you contonue
to meet Lhe requirements of the applicabie ‘support test. If you do not aeel
‘the public support requiraments during the advance ruling periody we wilil
clasisify you as a private faunddtinn for future pariods. Alsoy if we clazsify
wou as 4 private foundationy we will treat you as a private foundation from

Cyour beginning date tor purpose< of section B07(d) and 4940.

Grantors ang cantrlbutnrs way rely on nur determinakion that you are not a
private Foundation until 76 days after the end of your advance ruling perind.
PF oyou send us the reguired information within the 90 davsy grantors and

- eontribetors may continge to rely an the advance determination until we make

- a f:nal determlnstiou of your foundatnun staLus.

CT@ Ir e puhllch a notlug in-the  Interns | Revenue' Bul!etin =tatfng that i
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